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Swiggy. Limited

General Information

Scrip code 544285

NSE Symbol SWIGGY
MSEI Symbol NOTLISTED
ISIN INEOOH001014
Whether company is SME false

Class of Security Equity Shares
Type of report Quarterly

Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of
Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)

Shareholding pattern filed under Regulation 31 (1) (b)

Whether the listed entity is Public Sector
Undertaking (PSU)?

31-12-2025

false
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Searial
No.

o N o b~ wN -

10
1

Declaration
Particular Yes |
No

Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? false
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? false
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? false
Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding? false
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts false
are issued?
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? false
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under 'Pledge'? false
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under 'Non-Disposal

N false
Undertaking'?
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way false
of Pledge or NDU, if any?
Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? false
Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? false

Shareholding Pattern

Promoter and Promoter
Group

false
false
false
false

false

false
false

false

false

false
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Public
shareholder

false
false
false
false

false

false

false

Non Promoter- Non
Public

false
false
false
false

false

false

false
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Table | - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Note : Data will be automatically populated from shareholding pattern sheet - Data Entry Restricted in this sheet

Number of Voting Rights held in each
class of securities (IX)

oot ToINe,
No. Of Shareholding Shares fully
. % of Underlying .
Partly  No. Of asa% No. of . diluted
Cat f  Nos.Of No. 9(: fully paid-  shares Total nos. tota;: no. of No of Voting (XIV) Rights NS' 3f slh'ares Shares o th: (:jf Outsta;qtl):]g basis
Category ategory o 0s. paic up up underlying shares held snares neerlying Underlying utstancing convertib’e (includir
shareholder shareholders  equity " 2 _ (calculated Total as Outstanding " ESOP securities,
()] equity Depository (VII) = (IV)+ " Outstanding warrant:
[(U] (1 shares held shares Receipts (V)+ (VI) as per SCRR, a%of convertible Warrants Granted No. of ESOP
P 1957) (V1) (A+B+C) securities(XA) (XC) Warrants 2
held (V1) o (XB) Convertil
P As a % of and ESOP g ¢ uritic
(A+B+C2) ete. X) = ic) (XI)
Class eg:X C1aS  op) (XA+XB+XC) = (i1
eg:Y
Promoter &
(A) Promoter
Group
(B)  Public 535023 2596485720 2596485720  94.06% 2596485720 2596485720 94.06% 25964857
Non
(C)  Promoter- 1 163827835 163827835 163827835 163827835 5.94% 1638278:
Non Public
Shares
(C1)  underlying
DRs
Shares held
(C2) Employee 1 163827835 163827835 5.94% 163827835 163827835 5.94% 1638278:
Trusts
Total 535024 2760313555 2760313555  100.00% 2760313555 2760313555 100.00% 2760313E
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Shareholding Pattern

Shareholding Pattern

2w

O

Table Il - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Indian
Individuals/Hindu
undivided Family
Central
Government/
State
Government(s)
Financial
Institutions/
Banks

Any Other
(specify)
Sub-Total (A)(1)
Foreign
Individuals
(NonResident
Individuals/
Foreign
Individuals)
Government
Institutions

Foreign Portfolio
Investor

Any Other

(specify)

Sub-Total (A)(2)

Total

Shareholding of
Promoter and
Promoter Group
(A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2)
Table IIl - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
Institutions (Domestic)

Mutual Funds 35 475469800
Kotak Midcap
Fund 1 83574182
Invesco India
Flexi Cap Fund ! 56296212
Mirae Asset
Large & Midcap 1 54837372
Fund
Sbi Equity
Hybrid Fund 1 50133916
lcici Prudential
Focus Equity 1 42813431
Fund

Nippon Life India
Trustee Ltd-A/C
Nippon India
Multi Cap Fund

Aditya Birla Sun
Life Trustee
Private Limited
AIC - Aditya Birla
Sun Life Large
Cap Fund

Venture Capital
Funds
Alternate
Investment 53 25673185
Funds

Banks 1 1388170
Insurance 17
Companies
Provident Funds/
Pension Funds

1 36060233

1 32542557

93560081

1 25105488

Asset

reconstruction

companies

Sovereign

Wealth Funds

NBFCs

registered with 4 759519
RBI

Other Financial

Institutions

Any Other

(specify)

Sub-Total (B)(1) 111 621956243
Institutions (Foreign)

Foreign Direct
Investment

Foreign Venture
Capital Investors
Sovereign
Wealth Funds

Foreign Portfolio
Investors 524 429817506
Category |

475469800
83574182

56296212

54837372

50133916

42813431

36060233

32542557

25673185

1388170
93560081

25105488

759519

621956243

429817506

17.23%
3.03%

2.04%

1.99%

1.82%

1.55%

1.31%

1.18%

0.93%

0.05%
3.39%

0.91%

0.03%

22.53%

15.57%
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U]

Government
Pension Fund 1 51728665
Global

Foreign Portfolio
Investors 25 13765673
Category Il

Overseas
Depositories
(holding DRs)
(balancing
figure)

Any Other
(specify)

Sub-Total (B)(2) 549 443583179
Central Government / State Government(s)

Central
Government /
President of
India

State
Government /
Governor

Shareholding by
Companies or
Bodies
Corporate where
Central / State
Government is a
promoter

Sub-Total (B)(3)
Non-institutions

Associate
companies /
Subsidiaries

Directors and
their relatives
(excluding
independent 2 153270067
directors and
nominee
directors)

Sri Harsha

Majety

Key Managerial
Personnel 1 2295471

1 126113201

Relatives of
promoters (other
than 'immediate
relatives' of
promoters
disclosed under
'Promoter and
Promoter Group'
category)

Trusts where
any person
belonging to
'Promoter and
Promoter Group'
category is
'trustee',
'beneficiary’, or
‘author of the
trust'

Investor
Education and
Protection Fund
(IEPF)

Resident

Individuals

holding nominal 518977 160532983
share capital up

to Rs. 2 lakhs

Resident

Individuals

holding nominal

share capital in 81 79511541
excess of Rs. 2

lakhs

Non Resident
Indians (NRIs)

Foreign
Nationals

7937 8814379

Foreign
Companies
Mih India Food
Holdings Bv
Svf li Songbird
(De) Lic
Accel India Iv
(Mauritius) 1 76517705
Limited
Tencent Cloud
Europe B.V.

19 1072565926
1 581359885

1 172912821

1 54347662

Elevation Capital
V Limited 1 37301155

Norwest Venture

Partners Vii-A- 1 36737948

Mauritius
Bodies

Corporate 1728 40717088

Shareholding Pattern

51728665

13765673

443583179

153270067

126113201

2295471

160532983

79511541

8814379

1072565926

581359885

172912821

76517705

54347662

37301155

36737948

40717088

1.87%

0.50%

16.07%

5.55%

4.57%

0.08%

5.82%

2.88%

0.32%

38.86%

21.06%

6.26%

2.77%

1.97%

1.35%

1.33%

1.48%
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Any Other

Shareholding Pattern

m - 5618 13238843 13238843 0.48% 13238843 13238843  0.48%
(specify)
Trusts ~ Category 16 36226 36226 0.00% 36226 36226 0.00%
LLP Category 259 7962417 7962417 0.29% 7962417 7962417 0.29%
HUF Category 5296 3266626 3266626 0.12% 3266626 3266626  0.12%
Clearing = 1000 47 1973574 1973574 0.07% 1973574 1973574 0.07%
Members gory
Sub-Total (B)(4) 534363 1530946298 1530946298  55.46% 1530946298 1530946298 55.46%
RSN 535023 2596485720 2506485720  94.06% 2596485720 2506485720 94.06%
C  Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Custodian/DR
) Holder - Name of
DR Holders (If
Available)
Employee
Benefit Trust /
Employee
Welfare Trust
under SEBI
2 Share Based 1 163827835 163827835 5.94% 163827835 163827835 5.94%
(
Employee
Benefits and
Sweat Equity)
Regulations,
2021
Swigay
Number of Voting Rights held in each
class of securities (IX)
Shareholding
No.Of o
% of No.Of
Partly | No.Of asa No.of
No.of fully . Total total no. of . . Shares No.!
Searial Category & glaotreegtorgr{ Bank No of the paid up pzld- uns;:r:eisn nos.shares shares No of Voting (XIV) Rights Total as | Underlying Ur\sdhearlieisn Outstal
No Name of the |Category 1 Name Shareholders | equity e Pt De os'{og held (VIl) = | (calculated a % of [Outstanding ) tsta:d'r? ESC
* |Shareholders (l) ercentage (i shares held sf?:rlel; Rsce'l t;y (IV) + (V) + |as per SCRR, Total |convertible \l;Varrantlsg Gran
P 9 (Iv) hal (VI')P (V1) 1957) (VIII) Voting | securities xB) (X¢
V) 8;; :{::;; rights (XA)
.y [Class
Class eg:X eg:Y Total
DISCIOSUTE Of NOTES on sharenoldng pattern Tor company remarks expranatory
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Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Particular Approved limits(%) Limits utilized(%)

As on shareholding date 100.00% 55.01%

As on the end of previous 1st quarter 100.00% 58.49%

As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 100.00% 59.76%

As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 100.00% 68.91%

As on the end of previous 4th quarter 100.00% 72.23%

Number of Voting Rights held in each
class of securities (IX)
Shareholding
No.Of Py
% of No.Of
Partly No.Of as a No.of
No.of fully . Total total no. of . . Shares No.!
Searial Category & f\;nig?egtt;\na,nl Bank No of the paid up pz'd' uns;;-:e?n nos.shares shares No of Voting (XIV) Rights Total as | Underlying U:dheiqeisn Outstal
o2l Name of the |Category A Nome [Shareholders | “equity | =B 11ACETY "9 I held (vil) = | (calculated a%of [Outstanding[s"TETVNd | ESC
" |Shareholders (1) [{0) shares held | SAUIY |Depository | v . (v) + |as per SCRR, Total |convertible 9| Gran
percentage ) shares| Receipts Vi 1957) (VIll b securities Warrants X¢
) held ) (D} N )"S f) Voting | se! )LEA” (XB) (
) S a 7o O rights (XA)
(A+B+C2)
.y |Class
Class eg:X eg:Y Total
77

https://www.bseindia.com/XBRLFILES/SHPXBRLDataXML/544285_91202617259_SP.html



