
Shareholding Pattern

Swiggy Limited

General Information

Scrip code	544285
NSE Symbol	SWIGGY
MSEI Symbol	NOTLISTED
ISIN	INE00H001014
Whether company is SME	false
Class of Security	Equity Shares
Type of report	Quarterly
Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)	31-12-2025
Shareholding pattern filed under	Regulation 31 (1) (b)
Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?	false

Declaration

Searial No.	Particular	Yes / No	Promoter and Promoter Group	Public shareholder	Non Promoter- Non Public
1	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?	false	false	false	false
2	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ?	false	false	false	false
3	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ?	false	false	false	false
4	Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding?	false	false	false	false
5	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?	false	false	false	false
6	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	false	false	false	false
7	Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under 'Pledge'?	false	false		
8	Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under 'Non-Disposal Undertaking'?	false	false		
9	Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of Pledge or NDU, if any?	false	false		
10	Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?	false	false	false	false
11	Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner?	false			

Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Note : Data will be automatically populated from shareholding pattern sheet - Data Entry Restricted in this sheet

Category (I)	Category of shareholder (II)	Nos. Of shareholders (III)	No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	No. Of Partly paid up equity shares held (V)	No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)	Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+ (V) + (VI)	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)			No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities(XA)	No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (XB)	No. Of Outstanding ESOP Granted (XC)	No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities, No. of Warrants and ESOP etc. (X) = (XA+XB+XC)	Total No. shares c fully diluted basis (includir ESOP, Convertible Securiti etc.) (XI) (VII+X)			
								No of Voting (XIV) Rights										
								Class eg:X	Class eg:Y	Total								
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group																	
(B)	Public	535023	2596485720			2596485720	94.06%	2596485720		2596485720	94.06%				25964857			
(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public	1	163827835			163827835		163827835		163827835	5.94%				1638278:			
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs																	
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts	1	163827835			163827835	5.94%	163827835		163827835	5.94%				1638278:			
	Total	535024	2760313555			2760313555	100.00%	2760313555		2760313555	100.00%				27603135			

Shareholding Pattern

Shareholding Pattern														
A	Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group													
(1)	Indian													
(a)	Individuals/Hindu undivided Family													
(b)	Central Government/ State Government(s)													
(c)	Financial Institutions/ Banks													
(d)	Any Other (specify)													
	Sub-Total (A)(1)													
(2)	Foreign													
(a)	Individuals (NonResident Individuals/ Foreign Individuals)													
(b)	Government													
(c)	Institutions													
(d)	Foreign Portfolio Investor													
(e)	Any Other (specify)													
	Sub-Total (A)(2)													
	Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2)													
B	Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder													
(1)	Institutions (Domestic)													
(a)	Mutual Funds			35	475469800			475469800	17.23%	475469800		475469800	17.23%	
	Kotak Midcap Fund			1	83574182			83574182	3.03%	83574182		83574182	3.03%	
	Invesco India Flexi Cap Fund			1	56296212			56296212	2.04%	56296212		56296212	2.04%	
	Mirae Asset Large & Midcap Fund			1	54837372			54837372	1.99%	54837372		54837372	1.99%	
	Sbi Equity Hybrid Fund			1	50133916			50133916	1.82%	50133916		50133916	1.82%	
	Icici Prudential Focus Equity Fund			1	42813431			42813431	1.55%	42813431		42813431	1.55%	
	Nippon Life India Trustee Ltd-A/C Nippon India Multi Cap Fund			1	36060233			36060233	1.31%	36060233		36060233	1.31%	
	Aditya Birla Sun Life Trustee Private Limited A/C - Aditya Birla Sun Life Large Cap Fund			1	32542557			32542557	1.18%	32542557		32542557	1.18%	
(b)	Venture Capital Funds													
(c)	Alternate Investment Funds			53	25673185			25673185	0.93%	25673185		25673185	0.93%	
(d)	Banks			1	1388170			1388170	0.05%	1388170		1388170	0.05%	
(e)	Insurance Companies			17	93560081			93560081	3.39%	93560081		93560081	3.39%	
(f)	Provident Funds/ Pension Funds			1	25105488			25105488	0.91%	25105488		25105488	0.91%	
(g)	Asset reconstruction companies													
(h)	Sovereign Wealth Funds													
(i)	NBFCS registered with RBI			4	759519			759519	0.03%	759519		759519	0.03%	
(j)	Other Financial Institutions													
(k)	Any Other (specify)													
	Sub-Total (B)(1)			111	621956243			621956243	22.53%	621956243		621956243	22.53%	
(2)	Institutions (Foreign)													
(a)	Foreign Direct Investment													
(b)	Foreign Venture Capital Investors													
(c)	Sovereign Wealth Funds													
(d)	Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I			524	429817506			429817506	15.57%	429817506		429817506	15.57%	

	Government Pension Fund Global			1	51728665		51728665	1.87%	51728665		51728665	1.87%	
(e)	Foreign Portfolio Investors Category II			25	13765673		13765673	0.50%	13765673		13765673	0.50%	
(f)	Overseas Depositories (holding DRs) (balancing figure)												
(g)	Any Other (specify)												
Sub-Total (B)(2)				549	443583179		443583179	16.07%	443583179		443583179	16.07%	
(3)	Central Government / State Government(s)												
(a)	Central Government / President of India												
(b)	State Government / Governor												
(c)	Shareholding by Companies or Bodies Corporate where Central / State Government is a promoter												
Sub-Total (B)(3)													
(4)	Non-institutions												
(a)	Associate companies / Subsidiaries												
(b)	Directors and their relatives (excluding independent directors and nominee directors)			2	153270067		153270067	5.55%	153270067		153270067	5.55%	
	Sri Harsha Majety			1	126113201		126113201	4.57%	126113201		126113201	4.57%	
(c)	Key Managerial Personnel			1	2295471		2295471	0.08%	2295471		2295471	0.08%	
(d)	Relatives of promoters (other than 'immediate relatives' of promoters disclosed under 'Promoter and Promoter Group' category)												
(e)	Trusts where any person belonging to 'Promoter and Promoter Group' category is 'trustee', 'beneficiary', or 'author of the trust'												
(f)	Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)												
(g)	Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs			518977	160532983		160532983	5.82%	160532983		160532983	5.82%	
(h)	Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs			81	79511541		79511541	2.88%	79511541		79511541	2.88%	
(i)	Non Resident Indians (NRIs)			7937	8814379		8814379	0.32%	8814379		8814379	0.32%	
(j)	Foreign Nationals												
(k)	Foreign Companies			19	1072565926		1072565926	38.86%	1072565926		1072565926	38.86%	
	Mih India Food Holdings Bv			1	581359885		581359885	21.06%	581359885		581359885	21.06%	
	Svf II Songbird (De) Llc			1	172912821		172912821	6.26%	172912821		172912821	6.26%	
	Accel India Iv (Mauritius) Limited			1	76517705		76517705	2.77%	76517705		76517705	2.77%	
	Tencent Cloud Europe B.V.			1	54347662		54347662	1.97%	54347662		54347662	1.97%	
	Elevation Capital V Limited			1	37301155		37301155	1.35%	37301155		37301155	1.35%	
	Norwest Venture Partners Vi-A-Mauritius			1	36737948		36737948	1.33%	36737948		36737948	1.33%	
(l)	Bodies Corporate			1728	40717088		40717088	1.48%	40717088		40717088	1.48%	

(m)	Any Other (specify)			5618	13238843		13238843	0.48%	13238843	13238843	0.48%	
	Trusts	Category		16	36226		36226	0.00%	36226	36226	0.00%	
	LLP	Category		259	7962417		7962417	0.29%	7962417	7962417	0.29%	
	HUF	Category		5296	3266626		3266626	0.12%	3266626	3266626	0.12%	
	Clearing Members	Category		47	1973574		1973574	0.07%	1973574	1973574	0.07%	
	Sub-Total (B)(4)			534363	1530946298		1530946298	55.46%	1530946298	1530946298	55.46%	
	(B)-(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3)+(B)(4)			535023	2596485720		2596485720	94.06%	2596485720	2596485720	94.06%	

C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

(1)	Custodian/DR Holder - Name of DR Holders (If Available)											
(2)	Employee Benefit Trust / Employee Welfare Trust under SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021			1	163827835		163827835	5.94%	163827835	163827835	5.94%	

Swiggy

Searial No.	Category & Name of the Shareholders (I)	Category	Category / More than 1 percentage	Bank Name	No of the Shareholders (III)	No.of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	No.Of partly paid-up equity shares held (V)	No.Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)	Total nos.shares held (VII) = (IV) + (V) + (VI)	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)			No.Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (XA)	No.of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (XB)	No. of Outstanding ESC Gran (XC)			
											No of Voting (XIV) Rights								
											Class eg:X	Class eg:Y	Total						

Disclosure of notes on shareholding pattern for company remarks explanatory

Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Particular	Approved limits(%)	Limits utilized(%)
As on shareholding date	100.00%	55.01%
As on the end of previous 1st quarter	100.00%	58.49%
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter	100.00%	59.76%
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter	100.00%	68.91%
As on the end of previous 4th quarter	100.00%	72.23%

Searial No.	Category & Name of the Shareholders (I)	Category	Category / More than 1 percentage	Bank Name	No of the Shareholders (III)	No.of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	No.Of partly paid-up equity shares held (V)	No.Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)	Total nos.shares held (VII) = (IV) + (V) + (VI)	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)			No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (XA)	No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (XB)	No. of Outstanding ESC Gran (XC)			
											No of Voting (XIV) Rights								
											Class eg:X	Class eg:Y	Total						